· ·					DACE OF
МО		PAGE   OF 2			
1. INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-09-93-233	2. MODIFICATI M059	ON NO. 3	EFFECTIVE DATE	4. PROJECT/REQUOIP-09-301	ISITION NO.
5. ISSUED BY  U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Contracts Attn: James Leedom Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	ommission	1 2	AGENCY PERFORMING nternational Cooper 401 E. St. NW L 15		tive Support Services
	•	. W	Mashington DC 20037	·	•
7. PROJECT TITLE		l			·
"Memorandum of Understand State and the Nuclear Reg		ment of			
8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATIO 970-10-0YY-010 A0330 1110 970-10-0YY-010 L1445 1212 970-10-0YY-010 L1445 1210	31x0200 Obligate \$ 87 31x0200 Obligate \$116	5,000.00			
Total Obligations \$207,00	0.00				
See Page #2 for details.	•	.(			
FFS# OIP-09-301. DUNS# 128336497				•	
9. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION					
The purpose of this modifica	tion is to provide inco	remental fund	ling in the amount o	of \$207,000.00.	
Funds in the amount of \$207, \$4,504,460.77.	000.00 are hereby oblig	gated. Fundi	ng is increased by	\$207,000.00 from	\$4,297,460.77 to
Total FY 1996 Obligations: Total FY 1997 Obligations: Total FY 1997 Deobligations:	\$ 75,000.00 \$206,735.00 \$195,118.00 \$195,118.00 \$165,125.11 (\$12,799.71) (Mods 15 \$199,000.00 \$177,900.00 \$251,933.00 \$263,000.00 (\$46,707.49) (Mod 33) \$286,000.00 (\$87,720.07) (Mods 23 \$315,000.00 (\$34,687.57) (Mod 41) \$358,000.00 (\$13,376.56) (Mod 54) \$376,000.00 (\$12,754.39) (Mod 54) \$442,000.00 (\$17,243.55) (Mods 54) \$464,000.00 (\$2,683.00) (Mod 56)	& 23) & 41)		gh the date of th	is action is
candidelve local.	34,304,400.77				
All other terms and condition		ent remain in full fo	orce and effect.	·	
10. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN		DATE	12. SIGNATURE OF PER	SON AUTHORIZED TO	DATE
	AUTIO DI TELEVISIONI				
11. TYPE NAME & TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN  13. TYPE NAME & TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN  Jeffrey L. McDermott  Contracting Officer					
TEMPLATE - ADMICUT	•				

## Interagency Agreement NRC-09-93-233 Modification #59

The purpose of this modification is to add incremental funding in the amount of \$207,000:00.

Funding is being obligated from the following lines of accounting:

			•	FY08
Job Code	BOC	<b>BOC Description</b>	<b>B&amp;R Number</b>	<b>Amount</b>
A0330	1110	Salary	970-10-0YY-010	\$ 87,000.00
L1445	1212	Housing, Employee Benefits, And Post Allowance	970-10-0YY-010	\$116,000.00
L1445	1210	Apartment Utilities	970-10-0YY-010	\$ 4,000.00
Total obliga	tions of Modification	on #59		\$207,000.00

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain the same.